and  vacate   possession   within   2   days  upon   the  determination   of   this

Agreement,  whether by efflux of time or otherwise and shall  not  raise any

objection or dispute for the same.

4.2 Cost of Bid document: ­

The bidder needs to submit non­refundable Tender fee of Rs. 4,800/­ (Rupees Four

Thousand Eight Hundred Only) by online mode.

4.3 Timely Submission : ­

1. Tender bid must contain the name,  office  and after office  hours addresses

including telephone/mobile number(s) of the person(s) who are authorized to

submit   the  bid  with   their   signatures.